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ANNEXURE
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF POWER
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO: 1771
ANSWERED ON: 05.03.2015

TRANSFER OF POWER PROJECTS
TARIQ HAMEED KARRA

Will the Minister of

POWER

be pleased to state:-


(a) the details of power projects being run by National Hydro Power Corporation (NHPC) in the country including Jammu & Kashmir, State/UT-wise, along with power generation capacity of each such project;

(b) whether any recommendations have been received from Task Force on Economic Development for transfer of certain power projects particularly 390-MW Dulhasti hydro electric power project from NHPC to the State Government of Jammu & Kashmir; and

(c) if so, the details thereof and the action taken by the Union Government thereon?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR POWER, COAL AND NEW &
RENEWABLE ENERGY

 ( SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL )


(a) : NHPC Limited runs 18 hydro power projects with total installed capacity of 4961.2 MW. The details are given at Annex.


(b) & (c) : The Task Force on the development of Jammu & Kashmir recommended transfer of certain Power Projects of NHPC including Dulhasti Hydroelectric Project (HEP) to State Government. The recommendation was considered by the Union Government and not accepted as the power generated from the project has already been allocated to various States including J&K. Also the transfer of the project is likely to entail considerable financial, non-financial and legal problems.

http://164.100.47.193/Annexture_New/lsq16/4/au1771.htm
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ANNEX


ANNEX REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1771 TO BE
ANSWERED IN THE LOK SABHA ON 05.03.2015.

List of HE Projects presently in operation in the country by NHPC


Sl. No.
Name of the project


No. of

Units & Size
(MW)

Installed Capacity

    (MW)
HIMACHAL PRADESH

1 BAIRA SIUL 3*60 180.00
2 CHAMERA-I 3*180 540.00
3 CHAMERA-II 3*100 300.00
4 CHAMERA-III 3*77 231.00
5 PARBATI III 4*130 520.00
  Sub-total (H.P.)   1771.00

JAMMU & KASHMIR
6 SALAL 6*115 690.00
7 URI 4*120 480.00
8 URI II 4*60 240.00
9 DULHASTI 3*130 390.00
10 SEWA-II 3*40 120.00
11 NIMOO BAZGO 3*15 45.00
12 CHUTAK 4*11 44.00
  Sub-total (Jammu & Kashmir)   2009.00

UTTARAKHAND
13 TANAKPUR 3*31.40 94.20
14 DHAULIGANGA 4*70 280.00
  Sub-total (Uttarakhand)   374.20

WEST BENGAL
15 TEESTA LOW DAM III 4*33 132.00
  Sub-total (West Bengal)   132.00

SIKKIM
16 RANGIT-III 3*20 60.00
17 TEESTA-V 3*170 510.00
  Sub-total (Sikkim)   570.00

MANIPUR
18 LOKTAK 3*35 105.00
  Sub-total (Manipur)   105.00
  ALL INDIA TOTAL   4961.20

